507048879 12/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7095717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WU AIK YEE	06/08/2020
EDWARD L. LEE	05/31/2020
HWEE LUN GOH	06/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW CHEMICAL PACIFIC (SINGAPORE) PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	260 ORCHARD ROAD	
Internal Address:	18-01 THE HEEREN	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	23885	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17622586		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82866US-PCT/DOW 82866 P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTI PROVINI	
SIGNATURE: /Christi Provini/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=INVENTORS_TO_DOW_SINGAPORE#page1.tif source=INVENTORS_TO_DOW_SINGAPORE#page2.tif

PATENT 507048879 REEL: 058597 FRAME: 0419

source=INVENTORS_TO_DOW_SINGAPORE#page3.tif source=INVENTORS_TO_DOW_SINGAPORE#page4.tif

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE: DOW CHEMICAL PACIFIC (SINGAPORE) PRIVATE LIMITED

260 Orchard Road 18-01 The Heeren Singapore 238855 Republic of Singapore

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT which is dated: June 8, 2020; May 31, 2020; and June 17, 2020, respectively

From, the ASSIGNORS: Wu Aik Yee, having an address at 24 Tuas South, Street 3, Singapore 638025, Republic of Singapore; Edward L. Lee, having an address at 24 Tuas South Street 3, Singapore 638025, Republic of Singapore; and Hwee Lun Goh, having an address at 24 Tuas South, Street 3, Singapore 638025, Republic of Singapore

of the invention entitled:

FLEXIBLE PACKAGING FILM LAMINATES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME VIA THERMAL LAMINATION

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signe	d at	Singapore	
this_	19th	day of	June , 20 <u>20</u>
	CORI SEAL		DOW CHEMICAL PACIFIC (SINGAPORE) PRIVATE LIMITED By: TAN SU-MIN YVONNE Director

FCR88 130 (835)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Primity Rights)

Due welly believe I did we did no did weighed. Die das delegant december of the object mater which is december, and he delegant december of the object and methods of nearly C same via a party of the material december of nearly C same via the material Lamination.

which meeting may made and invaded by the paper on of and in the course of regions employment with regions expection employers as exact before more named). The acknowledge that the local the invades and all paper and other region and proves obtainable or expected as proposed thereof in these for our expected employers. As invaded is, and for good and value to consideration that is the restricted as proved. For my the work, there exist accipient frameworks are supported.

ona Dow Chemiusi Pacific (Singopore) Private Limited 380 Octubel Kand 18-01 The Steeren Soussure: 238733

Supports of Property and the Comment of the Comment of Comment of the Comment of

of the application, on which the chart for potenty will be board, and must be any Letters Potent that may be assembled the the presention of any and all constants. Due to the history agent to actual Assigned in the presentation of the applicational and at any confidence, confidence or integrated which may arbe including the management of the passes of passes, and to execute the any and all countries on decreases or charter to applications delivered from completely to a supervised to the above identified applications to Assigned way capture.

Everanthetics Analyses or in designer to mention this Assignment into all impacts consensely and we request that my such Latino Parent in smarth in Assigner, and consent to the records of this Assignment, or a Notema True Copy themed, being made accomment for only the Ever Sale Foreign in authorities some but also and analysis of tiples are the excentioned by any grand, in once, or other right becausing grant.

Nobsember and Exchange by more

des Stor day / ASE 20 3/25 Principles as of trajects y / ASE 20 3/25 September 20 ASE 88 Paul Nomes Wor ASE 88 Paul ling Address 20 Tags 8/25 September 20 Septem	Stille St
At	66
Signation Fall Name: Have Lee (lich Meiling Address: 34 Time South, Secon 1 Singspiel: 838015 Republic of Segment	Significa ruli Name Mailing Address

PATENT

REEL: 058597 FRAME: 0422

This Advises of 110 is in the EFFCLISK buggings and ber the same recording to other tanguages with the pass. The september are British.

FORM 110 (x.s/s))

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

Use parity believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joins invention(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled. FLEXIBLE PACKAGING FILM LAMINATES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME VIA THERMAL LAMINATION.

which invention was made and invented by metro out of and in the course of inv/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our necests). Vice acknowledge that Vice hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exemisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trusteers), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work. Vice sell, assign and transfer unto.

Dow Chemical Pacific (Singapere) Private Limited 260 Orchard Road 18-01 The Heeren Singapore 238855 Republic of Singapore

an contry organized and easiting moder the laws of the state of Republic of Sangapore thereinafter referred to as the "Assignoe"), my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nonmerics); and all rights and gowers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in say and all countries, including all rights to claim priority index all Louised States domestic laws, interestional Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby amborize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Contenty

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. If we do bereby agree to assist Assignee in the presention of the application's) and in any interference, conflict, apposition or litigation which may arise inventing the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above elembered application as Assignee may request.

We authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all longuages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignment, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Novarial True Copy thereof, being under coversum not only that I/ver have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us.

A6	81 Bungkak , Theyland 16320			
dueday of	thus 3/ day of 1974 20 20			
Effective as of June 28, 2019	Effective as of June 28, 2019			
Lignature	Sugarure July 12 Les			
Full Bame: We Air Yee	Full Name. Edward L. Dec Mailing Address: 24 Tuas South Street 3			
Mailing Address: 24 Tuza South, Street 3				
Singapon: 638025 Republic of Singapon:	Singapore (38025 Republic of Singapore			
Salamir a ratespare	3 8 Taganon or Canada No.			
Air	At.			
this day of	this day of , 20			
Effective as of June 28, 2019				
Signature	Sipuatne			
Full Name: Hwee Lan Goh	Full Name: Mailing Address:			
Mailing Address: 24 Tuss South, Street 3				
Singapore 638025	[]			
Republic of Singapore	3 1			

groment 130 as in the EMSE 1921 language and has the same intenting in other languages with the same 110 member and 8 Date

FORM 110 (8.597)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verify believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention emittled. FLEXIBLE PACKAGING FILM LAMINATES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME VIA THERMAL LAMINATION

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto

Dow Chemical Pacific (Singapore) Private Limited 260 Orchard Road 18-01 The Heeron Singapore 238855 Republic of Singapore

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Republic of Singapore (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominec(s)), and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights by claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
62/867,979	June 28, 2019	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us

RECORDED: 12/28/2021

TAT:	At
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of June 28, 2019	Effective as of June 28, 2019
Signature.	Signature
Full Name: Wu Aik Yee	Full Name: Edward L. Lee
Mailing Address 24 Tuas South, Street 3	Mailing Address: 24 Tuas South Street 3
Singapore 638025	Singapore 638025
Republic of Singapore	Republic of Singapore
Repaire of Singapore	Tropicate or symmetric and the
At Singapore	At
this 17 day of June , 20 20	this day of, 20
Effective as of June 28, 2019	
1	4
Signature:	Signature
Full Name: Hwee Lun Goh	Pull Name
Mailing Address: 24 Tuas South, Street B	Müling Address
Singapore 638025	
Republic of Singapore	